08-15-2002

RECO

J.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	102190694
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Murty Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Murty Mangena 8 - 9 - 0 2	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u></u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	518 Codell Drive
Security Agreement Change of Na	Street Address: 518 Codell Drive
Other	
08/02/2002	City: Lexington State: KY Zip: 40509
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/176193	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	pers attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Name: G. David McClure, Jr.	 <u></u>
Stoll, Keenon & Park, LLP	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 300 West Vine Street,	[
Suite 2100	
City: Lexington State: KY Zip: 40507	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
George David McClure, Jr.	Distriction 08/02/2002 Signature Date
	1 1000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Signature Date ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

08/14/2002 GTON11 00000045 10176193

01 FC-581

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 013181 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Murty Mangena, an employee of Murty Pharmaceuticals, Inc., with its place of business at 518 Codell Drive, Lexington, Kentucky 40509-1016, USA, am inventor of a new, useful, and nonobvious ANTIBIOTIC PURIFICATION METHOD for which application 10/176193 for a United States patent was filed on June 20, 2002; and

WHEREAS I and Murty Pharmaceuticals, Inc. entered into a CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT effective August 04, 1997, in which I agreed that all discoveries that I make while I am employed by Murty Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and which relate to Murty Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; and

WHEREAS the ANTIBIOTIC PURIFICATION METHOD is a discovery relating to Murty Pharmaceuticals, Inc.'s business that I made since August 04, 1997, while I have been employed by Murty Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; and

WHEREAS Murty Pharmaceuticals, Inc. continues to employ me, and to pay me in consideration of the work that I perform for Murty Pharmaceuticals, Inc., as its employee;

NOW THEREFORE I affirm the CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT made effective August 04, 1997, and, in view of valuable consideration which I acknowledge to be adequate, assign to Murty Pharmaceuticals, Inc. the full and exclusive right to the ANTIBIOTIC PURICATION METHOD and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor, and authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to Murty Pharmaceuticals, Inc. a United States patent on the ANTIBIOTIC PURIFICATION METHOD.

Executed this 2 day of _	August, 2002.	
	- Selfary-	
	Murty Mangena	
STATE OF KENTUCKY, COUNTY SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN ON BY MURTY MANGENA My commission expires:	OF FAYETTE THIS THE 2Nd DAY OF August 9.18-2003	_, 2002,
	Notary Public	

PATENT RECORDED: 08/09/2002 REEL: 013181 FRAME: 0002